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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

 

IN RE: AMENDMENTS TO FLORIDA 

RULES OF JUVENILE PROCEDURE  

AND FLORIDA RULE OF 

APPELLATE PROCEDURE 9.146 CASE NO.: SC16-553 

 

THE GUARDIAN AD LITEM PROGRAM’S RESPONSE TO 

JOINT REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION 

 

The Florida Guardian ad Litem Program (“GAL”) submits this Response to 

the Joint Request for Clarification and states: 

1. The GAL has no objection to an enlargement of time for this 

important issue but respectfully disagrees with the Committees that the Court’s 

order needed clarification.   

2. The GAL believes the Court’s August 29, 2016, order scheduling 

oral argument was clear and judicial labor is not required to set the allocation of 

time for the argument in this matter.  The parties have not yet discussed an 

agreement regarding the allocation of time as required by that order. 

3. The GAL believes the parties should meet and amicably agree upon 

the division of time as directed by the Court in the order.  
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     Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/Dennis Moore 

  Dennis Moore 

      Florida Bar No.:  0273340 

      General Counsel 

      Guardian ad Litem Program   

      600 S. Calhoun Street, Suite 154   

      Tallahassee, FL  32399-0979 

      Phone:  (850) 922-7213  

      Fax:  (850) 922-7211 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was furnished by e-mail, via the e-

portal, on __________________, 2016, to: 

Hon. Sandra Sue Robbins 
Chair, Select Committee on Claims of Ineffective Assistance of Counsel  

110 NW 1
st
 Avenue 

Ocala, Florida 334475-6601 

srobbins@circuit5.org 

 

Hon. T. Kent Wetherell, II 

Chair, Appellate Court Rules Committee 

2000 Drayton Drive 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 

wetherellk@1dca.org 

 

Robert William Mason, Esq. 
Chair, Juvenile Court Rules Committee 

407 North Laura Street 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202-3109 

rmason@pd4.coj.net 
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Heather Savage Telfer, Esq. 

Gregory A. Zhelesnik, Esq. 

651 E. Jefferson Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 

htelfer@floridabar.org 

gzhelesnik@floridabar.org 

 

Ryan Thomas Truskowski, Esq. 

P.O. Box 568005 

Orlando, Florida 32856 

rtrusk1@aol.com 

 

Robin Rosenberg, Esq. 

Florida’s Children First 

P.O. Box 1812 

Tampa, Florida 33601 

robin.rosenberg@floridaschildrenfirst.org 

 

Jeanne T. Tate, Esq. 

Jeanne T. Tate, P.A. 

418 West Platt St. 

Tampa, Florida 33606 

jeanne@jtatelaw.com 

 

Chris W. Altenbernd, Esq. 

Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A. 

4221 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Ste. 1000 

Tampa, Florida 33607 

caltenbernd@carltonfields.com 

bsickimich@carltonfields.com 

tpaecf@cfdom.net 

 

Thomas D. Hall, Esq. 

The Mills Firm, P.A. 

325 N. Calhoun St. 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

thall@mills-appeals.com 

service@mills-appeals.com 
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Whitney M. Untiedt, Esq. 

Akerman LLP 

98 S.E. 7
th
 St., Ste. 1100 

Miami, Florida 33131 

whitney.untiedt@akerman.com 

 

Ward Lee Metzger, Esq. 

Chair, Juvenile Court Rules Committee 

921 N. Davis St., Bldg. B, Ste. 360 

Jacksonville, Florida 32209 

ward_metzger@dcf.state.fl.us 

 

James M. Barclay, Esq. 

Staff Liaison, Juvenile Court Rules Committee 

651 E. Jefferson St. 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

jbarclay@floridabar.org 

 

Jeffrey D. Deen, Esq. 

Vice Chair, Juvenile Court Rules Committee 

101 Sunnytown Road, Ste. 310 

Casselberry, Florida 32707 

jdeen@rc5state.com 

 

Kristin A. Norse, Esq. 

Appellate Court Rules Committee 

Kynes, Markman & Felman 

P.O. Box 3396 

Tampa, FL 33601-3396 

knorse@kmf-law.com 

 

John F. Harkness, Jr., Esq. 
Executive Director, The Florida Bar 

651 East Jefferson Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 

jharkness@flabar.org 

/s/Dennis Moore 

  Dennis Moore 

Fla. Bar No. 0273340 
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